

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13147 of 2017

=====

PATEL KESABHAI KHEMABHAI....Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE GUJARAT REVENUE TRIBUNAL & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHULSHARAD SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. THAKORE, AGP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 25/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 08.12.2017. Ms. Thakore, the learned AGP, waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Let status quo be maintained as regards the nature, character and possession of the property in question.

Direct service is permitted qua the other respondents.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Vahid